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REZULTATI 
 
2. KROG LIGE SZS TRAP - VZHOD        Murska Sobota, 30.04.2016 
 
 

1. LIGA VZHOD 
 

NUM SURNAME & NAME KLUB R1 R2 R3 Total Shot 
off 

Finale Shot
off 

Za 
 1. m 

Za  
3. m 

1 POJBIČ DENIS SD ŠTEFAN KOVAČ 23 21 19 63  12  2  

2 MAČEK BOŠTJAN SD ŠTEFAN KOVAČ 23 23 21 67  13  1  

3 BLAZINŠEK TOMAŽ SD ORMOŽ 20 18 22 60  10   2 

4 PAP EVGEN SD ŠTEFAN KOVAČ 22 21 18 61  10   1 

5 ŠMID DANI ŠSD RADGONA 19 21 18 58  9    

6 ŠAFARIČ MIHA SD ŠTEFAN KOVAČ 17 21 19 57 1 8    

7 PELCL MILAN ŠSD RADGONA 16 21 20 57 0     

8 KRKAČ IVAN SK KUNŠPERK 20 15 21 56      

9 MILJEVIČ MARKO SD ŠTEFAN KOVAČ 18 20 18 56      

10 LUPŠE RAJKO SK KUNŠPERK 16 19 20 55      

11 VALENKO BRANKO SD ORMOŽ 21 21 13 55      

12 ŠIŠKO VLADO ŠSD RADGONA 15 19 20 54      

13 OGRIZEK MARJAN SD FLV 18 18 17 53      

14 RAKUŠA MIŠO SD POETOVIO 18 21 14 53      

15 RAKUŠA BOJAN SD POETOVIO 15 19 18 52      

16 KOSTANJEVEC TADEJ ŠSD RADGONA 15 19 18 52      

17 DROBEŽ DRAGO SK KUNŠPERK 16 18 16 50      

18 SVETEC MILAN ŠSD RADGONA 21 15 14 50      

19 FUKS ALEŠ SD RUDAR GLOBOKO 16 15 17 48      

20 KAMPUŠ JOŽE SD ORMOŽ 15 17 16 48      

21 SKLEDAR SERGEJ SD POETOVIO 15 15 17 47      

22 MAČEK JASMINA SD ŠTEFAN KOVAČ 15 14 16 45      

23 FIDLER BRANKO SD FLV 15 14 14 43      

 
 
 

2. LIGA VZHOD 
 

NUM SURNAME & NAME KLUB R1 R2 R3 Total Shot 
off 

Finale Shot 
off 

Za 
 1. m 

Za  
3. m 

1 ZUPAN TOMAŽ SD RUDAR GLOBOKO 19 16 15 50 2 11  1  

2 GEČ KRISTIJAN SD RUDAR GLOBOKO 18 21 22 61  11  0  

3 MAČEK RENE SD ŠTEFAN KOVAČ 15 17 19 51  9   1 

4 KOLMAČIČ JOSIP SD TRAP KUNGOTA 15 18 22 55  8   0 

5 TOPOLOVEC IZTOK SD TRAP KUNGOTA 20 18 17 55  7    

6 BERTALANIČ JANEZ SD ŠTEFAN KOVAČ 16 21 16 53  7    



7 POJBIČ KAREL SD ŠTEFAN KOVAČ 18 18 14 50 1     

8 LEPEN MATJAŽ SD TRAP KUNGOTA 12 19 19 50 0     

9 SORŠAK FRANC SD KIDRIČEVO 18 18 14 50 0     

10 GUMILAR FRANC SD ŠTEFAN KOVAČ 15 15 16 46      

11 PREJAC BORUT SD ORMOŽ 17 14 15 46      

12 HOJNIK DUŠAN SD FLV 19 15 12 46      

13 KOZOLE DEJAN SD RUDAR GLOBOKO 15 13 15 43      

14 ROŽAC MILAN SD RUDAR GLOBOKO 15 8 16 39      

15 PFEIFER STANISLAV SD ORMOŽ 12 15 11 38      

16 KOS DUŠAN SD RUDAR GLOBOKO 13 13 9 35      

17 SOKLER ROBERT SD RUDAR GLOBOKO 10 8 8 26      

 
 
 
MLADINSKA LIGA VZHOD 
 
 
 

NUM SURNAME & NAME KLUB R1 R2 R3 Total Shot 
off 

Finale Shot 
off 

1 MAČEK RENE SD ŠTEFAN KOVAČ 15 17 19 51    

2 ZUPAN TOMAŽ SD RUDAR GLOBOKO 19 16 15 50    

 
 
 
 
 
EKIPNO TRAP VZHOD 
 
 
 
MESTO EKIPA R1 R2 R3 TOTAL 

1 SD ŠTEFAN KOVAČ 68 65 58 191 

 PAP EVGEN 22 21 18 61 

 POJBIČ DENIS 23 21 19 63 

 MAČEK BOŠTJAN 23 23 21 67 

2 ŠSD RADGONA 50 61 56 167 

 ŠMID DANI 19 21 18 58 

 PELCL MILAN 16 21 20 57 

 KOSTANJEVEC TADEJ 15 19 18 52 

3 SD ORMOŽ 56 56 51 163 

 KAMPUŠ JOŽE 15 17 16 48 

 BLAZINŠEK TOMAŽ 20 18 22 60 

 VALENKO BRANKO 21 21 13 55 



4 SK KUNŠPERK 52 52 57 161 

 DROBEŽ DRAGO 16 18 16 50 

 KRKAČ IVAN 20 15 21 56 

 LUPŠE RAJKO 16 19 20 55 

5 SD TRAP KUNGOTA 47 55 58 160 

 KOLMAČIČ JOSIP 15 18 22 55 

 LEPEN MATJAŽ 12 19 19 50 

 TOPOLOVEC IZTOK 20 18 17 55 

6 SD RUDAR GLOBOKO 53 52 54 159 

 FUKS ALEŠ 16 15 17 48 

 GEČ KRISTIJAN 18 21 22 61 

 ZUPAN TOMAŽ 19 16 15 50 

7 SD POETOVIO 48 55 49 152 

 SKLEDAR SERGEJ 15 15 17 47 

 RAKUŠA BOJAN 15 19 18 52 

 RAKUŠA MIŠO 18 21 14 53 

8 SD FLV 52 47 43 142 

 HOJNIK DUŠAN 19 15 12 46 

 OGRIZEK MARJAN 18 18 17 53 

 FIDLER BRANKO 15 14 14 43 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 


